Subject: Your Community Impact Statement Submittal

Date: Sunday, November 19, 2023 at 11:28:34 AM Pacific Standard Time

From: LA City SNow

To: MVCC@EmpowerLA.org

CC: drewmarvista@gmail.com

Dear Mar Vista Board,

Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted by your Community Impact Statement filer to the City Council and Committees.

As a reminder, Pursuant to Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 22.819, a Neighborhood Council may take a formal position on a matter by way of a Community Impact Statement (CIS) or written resolution. If the Neighborhood Council would like to be heard on its CIS or resolution at a Commission meeting, the Neighborhood Council representative must provide the Commission with a copy of the CIS or Resolution sufficiently in advance for review, possible inclusion on the agenda, and posting on the Commission's website.

If the CIS or Resolution pertains to a matter *listed on the Commission's agenda*, during the time the matter is heard, the designated Neighborhood Council representative will have an opportunity to present the Neighborhood Council's formal position. In the Chair's discretion, the Neighborhood Council representative may be asked to have a seat at the table (or equivalent for a virtual meeting) typically reserved for City staff and may provide the Neighborhood Council representative more time than allotted to members of the general public. If the CIS or Resolution pertains to a matter *not listed on the agenda*, the designated Neighborhood Council Representative may speak during General Public Comments.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

******* This is an automated response, please DO NOT reply to this email. *******

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Mar Vista Name: Andrew Ruesch Email: drewmarvista@gmail.com The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(13) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 11/16/2023 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 11/19/2023 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 23-1114 Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The MVCC is for the authoriziation and use of teleconferencing for Neighborhood Council meetings, including board meetings and committee meetings, in accordance with the rules established by Senate Bill 411 and the subsequent motion passed by the City Council on November 1, 2023. The special teleconferencing rules available to Los Angeles Neighborhood Councils are necessary because of increased accessibility, increased community engagement, and health and safety of our participants. The MVCC has already agreed to no less than one in person meeting per quarter.

Ref:MSG9355004